FORM PTO-1594

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

(Rev. 6-93)

RECORDA

TRA

03-20-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

101292475

Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Carrahaard Wirologa Carparation	Name:_SBW, Inc.
Scoreboard Wireless Corporation	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Internal Address:
General Partnership Limited Partnership	Street Address: 1035 Sterling Road, Suite 103
Corporation-State California corporation Other	City: <u>Herndon</u> State: <u>VA</u> ZIP: <u>20170</u>
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached:	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership
57 M	☐ Cirinted Faithership
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement☐ Change of Name	Other
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: December 29, 1998	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
74/641,380 INTERNET MOBILITY	
75/273,454 SCOREBOARD	
75/300,162 INTERFERENCE SCORE	
75/409,510 INTERMO	
75/567,920 SCORECARD	
	attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and
•	registrations involved: 5
Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati	
Internal Address: Andrew P. Bridges	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 140.00
	│
	Z Enclosed
Street Address: 650 Page Mill Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Officer Address. Goo'r age Mill Mode	
	8. Deposit account number:
<u> </u>	23-2415 Attn: (15122-900)
City: Palo Alto State: CA ZIP: 94303-1050	
3/17/2000 DNGUYEN 00000287 74641380	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
FC:481 40.00 OP	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	mostion is two and approach and accordingly and according
I o the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infor of the original document.	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
$(\cdot \times)$	
Diane E. Turriff	February 7, 2000
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Date r sheet, attachments, and document: 5

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SCOREBOARD WIRELESS CORPORATION", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SBW, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "SCOREBOARD
WIRELESS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING
UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED
IN THIS OFFICE THE THIRTIETH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 3
O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9497974

981510057

8100M

2960481

DATE:

12-31-98

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

SCOREBOARD WIRELESS CORPORATION A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

WITH AND INTO

SBW, INC. A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware

SBW, Inc., a Delaware corporation, does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: That SBW, Inc. is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, and Scoreboard Wireless Corporation is a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of California.

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement"), dated as of December 29, 1998, by and between SBW, Inc. and Scoreboard Wireless Corporation setting forth the terms and conditions of the merger of Scoreboard Wireless Corporation with and into SBW, Inc. (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and the California General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation in the Merger is SBW, Inc., which shall herein be changed to Scoreboard Wireless Corporation, a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH: That the amendments or changes in the Certificate of Incorporation of SBW, Inc., the surviving corporation, are to be effected by the merger as follows:

ARTICLE FIRST of the Certificate of Incorporation of SBW, Inc. is amended to read as follows:

"FIRST. The name of this corporation is Scoreboard Wireless Corporation."

C:\NRPORTBL\PALib2\elb\1011123.1

That an executed copy of the Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place FIFTH: of business of the surviving corporation at the following address:

> SBW, Inc. 1035 Sterling Road, Suite 103 Herndon, VA 20170

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder or shareholder of any constituent corporation.

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at midnight Pacific Standard Time on the 31st day of December, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, SBW, Inc. has caused this Certificate of Merger to be executed in its corporate name as of this 29th day of December, 1998.

SBW, INC.

a Delaware corporation

By: __

Eric H. Jensen

President

TRADEMARK TOTAL P.04
REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0870

February 7, 2000

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

Re: REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF MERGER

WGR

PALO ALTO

KIRKLAND

AUSTIN

Mark: INTERNET MOBILITY

Serial No.: 74/641,380
Applicant: SBW, Inc.
Filing Date: March 1, 1995
Attorney Docket No.: 15122-TM1003

Mark: SCOREBOARD

Serial No.: 75/273,454
Applicant: SBW, Inc.
Filing Date: April 11, 1997
Attorney Docket No.: 15112-TM1004

Mark: INTERFERENCE SCORE

Serial No.: 75/300,162
Applicant: SBW, Inc.
Filing Date: May 29, 1997
Attorney Docket No.: 15122-TM1005

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Launa Hovia

Signature

2-7-2001 Date of Deposit

2-7-2000

PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION

Box Assignment February 7, 2000 Page 2

Mark: INTERMO
Serial No.: 75/409,510
Applicant: SBW, Inc.

Filing Date: December 22, 1997 Attorney Docket No.: 15112-TM1006

Mark: SCORECARD
Serial No.: 75/567,920
Applicant: SBW, Inc.
Filing Date: October 8, 1998
Attorney Docket No.: 15112-TM1008

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing is a copy of the Certificate of Merger of Scoreboard Wireless Corporation, a California corporation and SBW, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the surviving entity). Also enclosed is an executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the applications listed above.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to the "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks" in the amount of \$140.00 for the recording of this Merger. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: (15122-900)

Please return the confirmation of the Request for Recordation of Merger with the stamped reel and frame numbers to me at the address shown below and please take note that all correspondence regarding the enclosed Certificate of Agreement of Merger and the related application should be directed to:

Andrew P. Bridges
Diane E. Turiff
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

Box ASSIGNMENT Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Washington, D.C. 20231

> REQUEST FOR RECORDATION OF MERGER Re:

PALO ALTO

KIRKLAND

AUSTIN

Mark: INTERNET MOBILITY

Serial No.: 74/641,380 Applicant: SBW, Inc. March 1, 1995 Filing Date: 15122-TM1003 Attorney Docket No.:

SCOREBOARD Mark:

Serial No.: 75/273,454 Applicant: SBW, Inc. Filing Date: April 11, 1997 **Attorney Docket No.:** 15112-TM1004

Mark: **INTERFERENCE SCORE**

Serial No.: 75/300,162 **Applicant:** SBW, Inc. May 29, 1997 Filing Date: Attorney Docket No.: 15122-TM1005

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. §1.8(a)

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on:

Print Name

Signature

REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0873

Box Assignment February 7, 2000 Page 2

Mark: INTERMO
Serial No.: 75/409,510
Applicant: SBW, Inc.

Filing Date: December 22, 1997 Attorney Docket No.: 15112-TM1006

Mark: SCORECARD
Serial No.: 75/567,920
Applicant: SBW, Inc.
Filing Date: October 8, 1998
Attorney Docket No.: 15112-TM1008

Dear Commissioner:

Enclosed for filing is a copy of the Certificate of Merger of Scoreboard Wireless Corporation, a California corporation and SBW, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the surviving entity). Also enclosed is an executed Recordation Form Cover Sheet for the applications listed above.

Also enclosed is a check made payable to the "Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks" in the amount of \$140.00 for the recording of this Merger. The Commissioner is authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required, including extension fees, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 23-2415 ATTN: (15122-900)

Please return the confirmation of the Request for Recordation of Merger with the stamped reel and frame numbers to me at the address shown below and please take note that all correspondence regarding the enclosed Certificate of Agreement of Merger and the related application should be directed to:

Andrew P. Bridges
Diane E. Turiff
Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati
Professional Corporation
650 Page Mill Road
Palo Alto, CA 94304
(650) 493-9300

Box Assignment February 7, 2000 Page 3

I would appreciate your acknowledging receipt of the attached Certificate of Merger, Recordation Form Cover Sheet, and filing fee by stamping the enclosed postcard with the date received and returning it to me.

Thank you for your attention to this matter.

Very truly yours,

WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Professional Corporation

Diane E. Turriff

Enclosures

cc: Andrew P. Bridges (w/encls.)

Ty D. Tran (w/encls.)

C:\NRPORTBL\PALib1\lan\1136217.1 (2275)

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 02/14/2000 REEL: 002036 FRAME: 0875